
JCES 2018-2019 Faculty and Staff 
 
Dr. LaRondrial Barnes, Principal- lbarnes@jcpsd.net 
Cashoney Carter, Assistant Principal- cacarter@jcpsd.net 
Darlene Grayson, Secretary- dgrayson@jcpsd.net 
Inez Coleman- icoleman@jcpsd.net 
 
Kindergarten 
Angela Carter, Pre-Kindergarten Teacher- acarter@jcpsd.net 
Lori Scruggs, Kindergarten Teacher-  
lscruggs@jcpsd.net 
J.L. Hammitte, Kindergarten Teacher- 
jlhammitte@jcpsd.net 
Shameka Ellis, Kindergarten Teacher- shaellis@jcpsd.net 
Aileen Brown, Kindergarten Teacher- abrown@jcpsd.net 
 
1st Grade 
Margaret Trosclair, 1st Grade Teacher- mtrosclair@jcpsd.net 
Kathy Crosby, 1st Grade Teacher- kcrosby@jcpsd.net 
Jenny Perry, 1st Grade Teacher- jperry@jcpsd.net 
Kiersten Berry, 1st Grade Teacher- kberry@jcpsd.net 
 
2nd Grade 
Tiffany Houze, 2nd Grade Math Teacher- thouze@jcpsd.net  
Lisa Martin, 2nd Grade Math Teacher- emartin@jcpsd.net 
LaTassela Covington, 2nd Grade Reading Teacher- lcovington@jcpsd.net 
Mary Garrett, 2nd Grade Reading Teacher- mgarrett@jcpsd.net 
 
3rd Grade  
Tomekia Wise, 3rd Grade Math Teacher- twise@jcpsd.net 
Stacy Murphy, 3rd Grade Math Teacher- smurphy@jcpsd.net 
Tammy Lawrence, 3rd Grade Reading Teacher- tlawrence@jcpsd.net 
Yashica Suddeth, 3rd Grade Reading Teacher- ysuddeth@jcpsd.net 
 
4th Grade 
Shere Herrington, 4th Grade Math Teacher- sherrington@jcpsd.net 
Patty Woods, 4th Grade Math Teacher- pwoods@jcpsd.net 
Tamika Starks, 4th Grade Science/Social Studies Teacher- tstarks@jcpsd.net 
Roderick Holmes, 4th Grade ELA Teacher- rholmes@jcpsd.net 
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Kenneth White, 4th Grade ELA Teacher- kwhite@jcpsd.net 
 
Special Services 
Carla Buford, Special Education Teacher- cbuford@jcpsd.net 
LaTorrya Buie, Special Education Teacher- lbuie@jcpsd.net  
Johnnie Johnson, Special Education Teacher- jjohnson@jcpsd.net 
Betty Minor, Special Education Teacher- b_minor@jcspd.net 
Rosie Turner, Special Education Teacher- rturner@jcpsd.net 
Celia Peeples, Speech Pathologist- cpeeples@jcpsd.net 
Shameka Woods, SSIP Literacy Coach- sreynolds@jcpsd.net 
Dr. Gerald Brown, Behavioral Specialist- gbrown@jcpsd.net 
Iniki Green, Special Education Assistant- igreen@jcpsd.net 
Jaslyn Hunter, Special Education Assistant- jhunter@jcpsd.net 
LaMarquez Luckett, Special Education Assistant- lluckett@jcpsd.net 
Joyce Gibson, Special Education Assistant- 
jgibson@jcpsd.net 
 
AmeriCorps Members 
Sheena Davis, sdavis@jcpsd.net 
Nathaniel Gaines, ngaines@jcpsd.net 
Haley Turner, hturner@jcpsd.net 
Artavis Stewart, astewart@jcpsd.net 
Iesha Jackson, ijackson@jcpsd.net 

 
Assistant Teachers 
Evelyn Turner, jturner@jcpsd.net 
Antoinette Nicholas, anicholas@jcpsd.net 
LaKasha Starks, lstarks@jcspd.net 
Kanitcha Patten, kpatten@jcpsd.net 
Joshua Lutch, jlutch@jcpsd.net 
Erica Ward, eward@jcpsd.net 
LaTonya Herrington, lherrington@jcpsd.net 
 
Support Staff 
LaSheka Eanochs, Parent Coordinator- leanochs@jcpsd.net 
Levon Minor, Music Teacher- lminor@jcpsd.net 
Dr. Detrice Kaho, Librarian- dkaho@jcpsd.net 
Edmon Jackson, Computer Lab Facilitator- ejackson@jcpsd.net 
Mamie Rankin, Computer Lab Facilitator- mrankin@jcpsd.net 
Shirley Walker, Health/PE Teacher- swalker@jcpsd.net 
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Antoinette Nicholas, Tutor- anicholas@jcpsd.net 
Lee Felton, Custodian- lfelton@jcpsd.net 
Eric Smith, Custodian- esmith@jcpsd.net 
Terry Smith, Custodian- tsmith@jcpsd.net 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Pre- Kindergarten Second Grade 

Teacher Assistant Teacher Assistant 

Scruggs, Lori Patten, Kanitcha Covington, LaTassela Gaines, Nathaniel 

Kindergarten Garrett, Mary Starks, LaKasha 

Teacher Assistant Houze, Tiffany Starks, LaKasha 

Brown, Aileen Nicholas, Antionette Martin, Lisa Gaines, Nathaniel 

Ellis, Shameka Clark, NaTasha Third Grade 

Gibson, Tawanna Gibson, Joyce Teacher Assistant 

Hammitte, J.L. Turner, 
Evelyn 

Lawrence, Tammy Ward, Erica 

First Grade Murphy, Stacey  

Teacher Assistant Suddeth, YaShica Herrington, LaTanya 

Berry, Kiersten Davis, Sheena Wise, Tomekia  

Crosby, Kathy Turner, Haley Fourth Grade 
Perry, Jenny Stewart, Artavis Teachers 

Trosclair, Margaret Lutch, Joshua Herrington, Shere Starks, Tamika 

         Janitors  Holmes, Roderick White, Kenneth 

Smith, Eric  Felton, Johnny 

Anderson, Eliza  Woods, Patty  

Special Services Department Dr. Delarious Stewart, Director 

Buford, Carla Teacher (Profound) 

Earls, Dontonia Assistant 
Hunter, Jaslyn Assistant 
Luckett, Shun Assistant 
Buie, LaTorrya Inclusion 3rd and 4th  

Johnson, Johnny Rose Head Start and K 

Minor, Betty 1st and 2nd Inclusion 

Peeples, Celia Speech 



Smith, Patricia Challenge/Gifted 
Woods, Shameka SSIP Literacy Coach 

Dr. Gerald Brown Behavioral Specialist 

Hunter, Brenda  Secretary 

Stephens, Oliver Case Manager 

Diane Hall Program and Transition Specialist 

Specials/Extracurricular 

Walker, Shirley, Physical Education Dr. Detrice Kaho, Librarian  

Minor, Levon, Music McMiller, LaShawn, Security Officer 

Jackson, Edmon, Computer Lab James, JoAnn, Media Clark 

Rankin, Mamie, Computer Lab Hudson, Trent,  
In-School Suspension 

 

 
 


